Percentage of
Class
Outstanding*

Note

Todd Higley Officer/Director/5% 3511 Del Paso
Rd., Ste. 160 PMB
432, Sacramento,

CA 95835

3,250,000
Series C
Preferred

Stock

60% (1)  Series C
Preferred Stock

shall be entitled to
the number of
votes equal to
twenty-five

thousand (25,000)
Common Shares

(2) Series C
Preferred Shares

may bel converted
into common

shares at  a ratio of
1:25000.

Cecilia
Widner-White

5% 3511 Del Paso
Rd., Ste. 160 PMB
432, Sacramento,

CA 95835

2,000,000
Series C
Preferred

Stock

37% (1)  Series C
Preferred Stock

shall be entitled to
the number of
votes equal to
twenty-five

thousand (25,000)
Common Shares

(2) Series C
Preferred Shares

may bel converted
into common

shares at a ratio of
1:25000.

(3) On January 24,
2023, Ms.

Wider-White
agreed to cancel
her 2,000,000

shares of Series C
Preferred Stock.

Ms.  Widner-White
resigned as a

[...]

Residential Address (City /
State Only)

Voting Power Note

Todd Higley* Officer/Director/5% 3511 Del Paso Rd., Ste.
160 PMB 432,

Sacramento, CA 95835

58% Mr. Higley owns
3,250,000 Series C

Preferred Stock which
are to the number of
votes equal to two

thousand five hundred
(2,500) Common Shares
per share for a total of

81,250,000,000.

Cecilia Widner-White 5% 3511 Del Paso Rd., Ste.
160 PMB 432,

Sacramento, CA 95835

38% On January 24, 2023,
Ms. Wider-White agreed
to cancel her 2,000,000

shares of Series C
Preferred Stock.